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Work
TimeRcrdUG Writ TotalsWorking Order

Contestant

Company Name
Team Name
LocationRank

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Preshift Competition Final Results

0 13
Chris CouchCumberland River Coal Company

Blue Team
Appalachia, VA

1. 119 48:0

2 36
John RutherfordArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing, Inc.

Lone Mountain Team
St. Charles, VA

2. 526 53:0

5 113
Jack QuillenBlack Mountain Resources

Blue Team
Benham, KY

3. 828 15:2

5 02
Jeff LinleyWalter Energy, Inc.

North River Mine "Red" Team
Berry, AL

4. 922 44:4

7 323
Eddie LawsonMingo Logan Coal Co. (Arch Coal)

Mountain Laurel Gold Team
Sharples, WV

5. 1128 14:1

10 211
Jude JohnsonArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing, Inc.

Lone Mountain Team
St. Charles, VA

6. 1224 13:0

10 018
David ShacklefordArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing, Inc.

Lone Mountain Team
St. Charles, VA

7. 1428 54:4

12 116
Jason BrownCumberland River Coal Company

Blue Team
Appalachia, VA

8. 1527 17:2

14 35
Bill CarrollCumberland River Coal Company

Blue Team
Appalachia, VA

9. 1729 40:0

16 08
Marty MitchellICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

10. 1927 16:3

20 119
Marty ConradWolf Run Mining Company

Blue Team
Buckhannon, WV

11. 2126 37:0

20 19
Rod DilbeckGibson County Coal

Rescue Rhino's
Princeton, IN

12. 2430 00:3

25 115
Terry PhegleyGibson County Coal

Rescue Rhino's
Princeton, IN

13. 2729 40:1

26 21
Jake DilbeckGibson County Coal

Rescue Rhino's
Princeton, IN

14. 3029 48:2



Work
TimeRcrdUG Writ TotalsWorking Order

Contestant

Company Name
Team Name
LocationRank

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Preshift Competition Final Results

26 421
Brian WachobWolf Run Mining Company

Blue Team
Buckhannon, WV

15. 3130 00:1

23 414
Eddie CombsICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

16. 3230 00:5

31 27
Jeremy MockICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

17. 3730 00:4

34 04
Marshall SizemoreTECO Coal Corporation

TECO Coal Blue Team
Corbin, KY

18. 4030 00:6

34 517
Rodney SmithArch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Beckley, WV

19. 4324 35:4

35 610
Donnie ThomasBlack Mountain Resources

White Team
Benham, KY

20. 4527 15:4

42 320
Mike MatlickWolf Run Mining Company

Blue Team
Buckhannon, WV

21. 4930 00:4

46 212
John SwineyICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

22. 5230 00:4

65 325
Ron BarrArch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Beckley, WV

23. 6830 00:0

82 424
Jim DiamondMingo Logan Coal Co. (Arch Coal)

Mountain Laurel Gold Team
Sharples, WV

24. 8617 02:0



Bench WritWorking Order
Contestant

Company Name
Team Name
LocationRank

Work
Time Totals

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Bench BG4 Competition Final Results

0 06
Scott MaggardCumberland River Coal Company

Blue Team
Appalachia, VA

1. 020 40:

0 010
Jamie GardnerWalter Energy, Inc.

North River Mine "Red" Team
Berry, AL

2. 021 52:

0 19
Tony LloydBlack Mountain Resources

White Team
Benham, KY

3. 123 10:

2 11
Chris EasterlingTECO Coal Corporation

TECO Coal Blue Team
Corbin, KY

4. 319 58:

6 05
Steve BarnesWalter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team
Brookwood, AL

5. 631 03:

10 03
Steve CannonWalter Energy, Inc.

North River Mine "Red" Team
Berry, AL

6. 1021 45:

11 04
Tim TurnerBlack Mountain Resources

Blue Team
Benham, KY

7. 1123 31:

11 18
Michael JohnsonCumberland River Coal Company

Blue Team
Appalachia, VA

8. 1227 07:

12 12
Chris ColeTECO Coal Corporation

TECO Coal Blue Team
Corbin, KY

9. 1330 00:

16 17
Greg BrashearsArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing, Inc.

Lone Mountain Team
St. Charles, VA

10. 1730 00:

18 212
Jody NapierArch Coal - Lone Mountain Processing, Inc.

Lone Mountain Team
St. Charles, VA

11. 2030 00:



Bench WritWorking Order
Contestant

Company Name
Team Name
LocationRank

Work
Time Totals

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Bench Biopak 240R Competition Final Results

0 06
Daniel BoggsICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

1. 017 47:

0 03
Brandon TackettICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

2. 017 52:

0 02
David McGuireICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

3. 021 49:

0 08
Steve JohnsonICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

4. 023 38:

16 44
Tim ThomasICG Knott County LLC

White Team
Kite, KY

5. 2027 45:

36 55
Bryce KaemmererGibson County Coal

Rescue Rhino's
Princeton, IN

6. 4130 00:

40 107
Mike RobinsonArch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Beckley, WV

7. 5023 45:

42 121
Yubrenal IsabelleArch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Beckley, WV

8. 5429 43:



Bench WritWorking Order
Contestant

Company Name
Team Name
LocationRank

Work
Time Totals

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Bench Biopak 240S Competition Final Results

0 42
David RakestrawWhite County Coal, LLC

Pattiki
Carmi, IL

1. 421 40:

20 08
Zach BrownGibson County Coal

Rescue Rhino's
Princeton, IN

2. 2020 29:

20 211
Kermitt MelvinWolf Run Mining Company

Blue Team
Buckhannon, WV

3. 2223 47:

22 41
Lathan McIntoshICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

4. 2623 34:

21 610
Craig ZirkleWolf Run Mining Company

Blue Team
Buckhannon, WV

5. 2723 09:

28 05
Rick StroupeICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

6. 2821 38:

25 49
Seth TateWhite County Coal, LLC

Pattiki
Carmi, IL

7. 2923 44:

19 137
Charles "Jeff" SmithICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

8. 3230 00:

26 106
Jimmy AdamsICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

9. 3628 52:

31 63
George GilbertICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

10. 3720 28:

33 64
Tony PenningtonICG Hazard LLC

Blue Team
Kite, KY

11. 3919 11:



A 
Card

B
Card

Total
Discounts

Company Name
Team Name
Location CaptainRank

Work
Time

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky
July 26-28, 2011

First Aid Competition Results

Total Time
Over Time

Prob
No.

Work
Order

10
1 0Walter Energy

JWR Blue Creek Team
Brookwood, AL

1. Joe Tingle 4
06 15:

06 316 : 02

1

2

22 17:

17
0 0TECO Coal Corporation

TECO Coal Blue Team
Corbin, KY

2. Dave Wilder 1
10 38:

212 324 : 53

1

2

35 31:

55
10 0TECO Coal Corporation

TECO Coal Blue Team
Corbin, KY

3. Keith McCoy 2
08 21:

025 2017 : 16

1

2

25 37:

123
27 0Arch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Beckley, WV

4. George Gibson 8
15 59:

472 2026 : 20

1

2

42 19:

100+
6 0Walter Energy, Inc.

North River Mine "Red" Team
Berry, AL

5. Gene Walker 3
09 47:

0100+ 1116 : 54

1

2

26 41:

Average Working Time 30:29



Total
Disc

B
Card

Map
Disc

Writ
Disc

Over
time

Captain
Company Name
Team Name
Location Working Order

Time
DiscRank

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Day 1 Mine Rescue Competition Results

0White Team
Black Mountain Resources Phillip Muncy

Benham, KY
6

51:
1.

16
2 0 00 2

0JWR Blue Creek Team
Walter Energy Ricky Lewis

Brookwood, AL
12

43:
2.

01
4 0 00 4

0Blue Team
Black Mountain Resources Kevin Harris

Benham, KY
3

55:
3.

41
4 0 00 4

2Gray Team
Cumberland River Coal Company Jason Brown

Appalachia, VA
17

68:
4.

07
2 3 00 7

0TECO Coal Blue Team
TECO Coal Corporation Keith McCoy

Corbin, KY
5

50:
5.

01
6 2 00 8

0Rescue Rhino's
Gibson County Coal Terry Phegley

Princeton, IN
16

58:
6.

51
9 0 00 9

0North River Mine "Red" Team
Walter Energy, Inc. Kevin Cosby

Berry, AL
18

59:
7.

01
6 1 02 9

0Lone Mountain Team
Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processi Jude Johnson

St. Charles, VA
10

52:
8.

47
7 0 24 13

0Blue Team
Maxxim Shared Services, LLC Mark Williams

Norton, VA
7

47:
9.

29
11 3 02 16

2Southeast KY Mine Rescue Team
Mine Rescue Services, LLC Michael Pennington

McKee, KY
2

69:
10.

16
5 3 16 17

0Pattiki
White County Coal, LLC Todd Stubblefield

Carmi, IL
14

52:
11.

50
3 2 012 17

0Oak Grove Green Team
Cliffs Natural Resources John Weekly

Adger, AL
4

61:
12.

16
14 5 03 22

1Blue Team
Wolf Run Mining Company Everette Kalbaugh

Buckhannon, WV
20

64:
13.

23
12 4 014 31

4White Team
ICG Knott County LLC Marty Mitchell

Kite, KY
15

77:
14.

56
8 2 018 32

1Blue Team
ICG Hazard LLC George Gilbert

Kite, KY
9

66:
15.

26
21 5 08 35
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B
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Writ
Disc
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Time
DiscRank

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Day 1 Mine Rescue Competition Results

0Sapphire Team
Sapphire Coal Co. Todd Kincer

Whitesburg, KY
13

61:
16.

32
14 4 022 40

3Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Arch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine George Gibson

Beckley, WV
19

73:
17.

49
16 5 017 41

0Mountain Laurel Gold Team
Mingo Logan Coal Co. (Arch Coal) Mark Keyser

Sharples, WV
21

58:
18.

43
10 1 030 41

0Blue Team
Cumberland River Coal Company Jeremy Webb

Appalachia, VA
1

60:
19.

03
5 2 036 43

2Harlan Land Development
Southern Coal Corp Chris Couch

Middlesboro, KY
11

68:
20.

36
20 4 581 100+

10Southern Coal Mine Rescue
Southern Coal Corp. Greg Tyree

Middlesboro, KY
8

107:
21.

46
26 4 589 100+

62:20Average Working Time:
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2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Day 2 Mine Rescue Competition Results

0Mountain Laurel Gold Team
Mingo Logan Coal Co. (Arch Coal) Mark Keyser

Sharples, WV
21

49:
1.

13
0 0 0 0 0

0Blue Team
Cumberland River Coal Company Jeremy Webb

Appalachia, VA
13

55:
2.

49
0 0 0 0 0

0JWR Blue Creek Team
Walter Energy Ricky Lewis

Brookwood, AL
9

45:
3.

33
0 0 1 0 1

0North River Mine "Red" Team
Walter Energy, Inc. Kevin Cosby

Berry, AL
2

56:
4.

44
0 3 0 0 3

1Gray Team
Cumberland River Coal Company Jason Brown

Appalachia, VA
1

57:
5.

50
1 0 2 0 4

0TECO Coal Blue Team
TECO Coal Corporation Keith McCoy

Corbin, KY
19

48:
6.

48
0 4 1 0 5

0Rescue Rhino's
Gibson County Coal Terry Phegley

Princeton, IN
8

48:
7.

12
0 5 0 0 5

0White Team
Black Mountain Resources Phillip Muncy

Benham, KY
16

47:
8.

48
4 2 0 0 6

0Blue Team
Maxxim Shared Services, LLC Mark Williams

Norton, VA
10

42:
9.

08
6 0 0 0 6

2Oak Grove Green Team
Cliffs Natural Resources John Weekly

Adger, AL
11

62:
10.

49
8 4 0 0 14

0Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Arch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine George Gibson

Beckley, WV
7

56:
11.

41
10 9 3 0 22

3Southeast KY Mine Rescue Team
Mine Rescue Services, LLC Michael Pennington

McKee, KY
17

70:
12.

51
11 6 7 0 27

0Blue Team
Wolf Run Mining Company Everette Kalbaugh

Buckhannon, WV
20

52:
13.

17
12 15 0 0 27

3Pattiki
White County Coal, LLC Todd Stubblefield

Carmi, IL
3

69:
14.

49
18 6 1 0 28

0Blue Team
Black Mountain Resources Kevin Harris

Benham, KY
18

52:
15.

23
40 2 0 0 42
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2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Day 2 Mine Rescue Competition Results

1White Team
ICG Knott County LLC Marty Mitchell

Kite, KY
4

60:
16.

42
45 17 0 1 64

0Sapphire Team
Sapphire Coal Co. Todd Kincer

Whitesburg, KY
6

53:
17.

23
66 2 1 0 69

1Harlan Land Development
Southern Coal Corp Chris Couch

Middlesboro, KY
5

60:
18.

26
45 20 3 1 70

5Blue Team
ICG Hazard LLC George Gilbert

Kite, KY
14

77:
19.

50
42 29 0 0 76

0Lone Mountain Team
Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processi Jude Johnson

St. Charles, VA
12

51:
20.

46
90 8 0 0 98

7Southern Coal Mine Rescue
Southern Coal Corp. Greg Tyree

Middlesboro, KY
15

90:
21.

47
100+ 22 5 0 100+

Average Working Time: 57:42



Rank MR
Company Name/
Team Name

Grand
Total

Combination Competition Final Results

FA

2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Working
Order

TotalsMR Captain/
FA Captain

155 10
12

4
Walter Energy
JWR Blue Creek Team

1. Ricky Lewis
Joe Tingle

Brookwood, AL

9

3013 17
5
1

TECO Coal Corporation
TECO Coal Blue Team

2. Keith McCoy
Dave Wilder

Corbin, KY

19

100+63 100+
19

8
Arch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine
Beckley Pocahontas Black Team

3. George Gibson
George Gibson

Beckley, WV

7

100+12 100+
18

3
Walter Energy, Inc.
North River Mine "Red" Team

4. Kevin Cosby
Gene Walker

Berry, AL

2
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2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Mine Rescue Competition Final Results

0
JWR Blue Creek Team
Walter Energy

Ricky Lewis
Brookwood, AL

12 43:
1.

01

0 45: 339

0

0

4

0

0

1

0

0 5

0
White Team
Black Mountain Resources

Phillip Muncy
Benham, KY

6 51:
2.

16

0 47: 4816

0

4

2

2

0

0

0

0 8

2
Gray Team
Cumberland River Coal Company

Jason Brown
Appalachia, VA

17 68:
3.

07

1 57: 501

0

1

2

0

3

2

0

1 11

0
North River Mine "Red" Team
Walter Energy, Inc.

Kevin Cosby
Berry, AL

18 59:
4.

01

0 56: 442

2

0

6

3

1

0

0

0 12

0
TECO Coal Blue Team
TECO Coal Corporation

Keith McCoy
Corbin, KY

5 50:
5.

01

0 48: 4819

0

0

6

4

2

1

0

0 13

0
Rescue Rhino's
Gibson County Coal

Terry Phegley
Princeton, IN

16 58:
6.

51

0 48: 128

0

0

9

5

0

0

0

0 14

0
Blue Team
Maxxim Shared Services, LLC

Mark Williams
Norton, VA

7 47:
7.

29

0 42: 0810

2

6

11

0

3

0

0

0 22

0
Oak Grove Green Team
Cliffs Natural Resources

John Weekly
Adger, AL

4 61:
8.

16

2 62: 4911

3

8

14

4

5

0

0

2 36

0
Mountain Laurel Gold Team
Mingo Logan Coal Co. (Arch Coal)

Mark Keyser
Sharples, WV

21 58:
9.

43

0 49: 1321

30

0

10

0

1

0

0

0 41

0
Blue Team
Cumberland River Coal Company

Jeremy Webb
Appalachia, VA

1 60:
10.

03

0 55: 4913

36

0

5

0

2

0

0

0 43

2
Southeast KY Mine Rescue Team
Mine Rescue Services, LLC

Michael Pennington
McKee, KY

2 69:
11.

16

3 70: 5117

6

11

5

6

3

7

1

3 44

0
Pattiki
White County Coal, LLC

Todd Stubblefield
Carmi, IL

14 52:
12.

50

3 69: 493

12

18

3

6

2

1

0

3 45

0
Blue Team
Black Mountain Resources

Kevin Harris
Benham, KY

3 55:
13.

41

0 52: 2318

0

40

4

2

0

0

0

0 46

1
Blue Team
Wolf Run Mining Company

Everette Kalbaugh
Buckhannon, WV

20 64:
14.

23

0 52: 1720

14

12

12

15

4

0

0

0 58

3
Beckley Pocahontas Black Team
Arch - Beckley Pocahontas Mine

George Gibson
Beckley, WV

19 73:
15.

49

0 56: 417

17

10

16

9

5

3

0

0 63

4
White Team
ICG Knott County LLC

Marty Mitchell
Kite, KY

15 77:
16.

56

1 60: 424

18

45

8

17

2

0

0

1 96
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2011 Harlan County Safety Days
Harlan, Kentucky

July 26-28, 2011

Mine Rescue Competition Final Results

0
Sapphire Team
Sapphire Coal Co.

Todd Kincer
Whitesburg, KY

13 61:
17.

32

0 53: 236

22

66

14

2

4

1

0

0 100+

1
Blue Team
ICG Hazard LLC

George Gilbert
Kite, KY

9 66:
18.

26

5 77: 5014

8

42

21

29

5

0

0

5 100+

0
Lone Mountain Team
Arch Coal - Lone Mountain Processi

Jude Johnson
St. Charles, VA

10 52:
19.

47

0 51: 4612

4

90

7

8

0

0

2

0 100+

2
Harlan Land Development
Southern Coal Corp

Chris Couch
Middlesboro, KY

11 68:
20.

36

1 60: 265

81

45

20

20

4

3

5

1 100+

10
Southern Coal Mine Rescue
Southern Coal Corp.

Greg Tyree
Middlesboro, KY

8 107:
21.

46

7 90: 4715

89

100+

26

22

4

5

5

7 100+

Day 1: 62:20

Average Working Time

Day 2: 57:42


